
ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION\FISCAL, FACILITIES AND AUDIT 
  

September 12, 2019 
 

 
  
   

Updated: 9/4/2019 4:54 PM B Page 1 

ACTION: Approve Amendment to Food Service Contract for Peru State 
College 

 
 
 
The new food service program provided by Fresh Ideas has been very successful, and the 
numbers of students in the residence halls is increased, surpassing all estimates for 
participation in the College's food service program.  Accordingly, an amendment is needed to 
adjust the manner in which payments are made to Fresh Ideas, and to accommodate the 
increased meal plan participants on the Daily Sliding Scale chart in the Agreement. 
 
The System Office and Peru State College recommend approval of the Amendment to Food 
Service Contract for Peru State College. 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

• PSC Dining Service Agreement Amendment (PDF) 
• PSC Fresh Ideas Sliding Scale (PDF) 



Dining Service Agreement Amendment 

The Board of Trustees of the Nebraska State Colleges dba Peru State College (College) and 

Fresh Ideas Management LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (Fresh Ideas) hereby agree 

to amend the Dining Service Agreement dated March 22, 2019. The amendment terms are 

identified below and will be effective on October 1, 2019. 

The original Section 9 has been deleted and replaced with the following amended language:  

Payment to Fresh Ideas 

For the period of July 1, 2019, through September 30, 2019, Fresh Ideas will provide a 

reconciliation statement of student meal plan counts by meal plan to the Vice President 

for Administration and Finance.  College will pay Fresh Ideas the difference between the 

amounts previously paid under the terms of the original Agreement and the amount 

determined to be due based on the daily sliding scale amount in amended Exhibit A. 

As of October 1, 2019, College will pay Fresh Ideas on the first of each month 

$146,309.  Fresh Ideas will submit a monthly reconciliation statement of student meal 

plan counts during the academic year to the Vice President for Administration and 

Finance.  College will pay Fresh Ideas monthly the difference between the amount paid 

and the amount due based on the daily sliding scale amount in amended Exhibit A.  At 

the end of each fiscal year any adjustments to the monthly billing will be made to reflect 

actuals from the daily/sliding scale from the period July 1 to June 30. 

The original Exhibit A has been deleted and replaced with the attached Amended Exhibit A 

dated September 5, 2019.  

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE   FRESH IDEAS MANAGEMENT LLC: 
NEBRASKA STATE COLLEGES 
DBA PERU STATE COLLEGE: 
 

By: ________________________  By: ____________________________ 

Printed Name:  Debbie A. White   Printed Name:  Dennis Owens 
Title: Vice President for     Title: President 
Administration and Finance 
 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
NEBRASKA STATE COLLEGES: 
 

By: ________________________ 

Printed Name:  Paul Turman 
Title: Chancellor  



Exhibit A - Pricing Effective 09/05/2019

Exhibit A - Pricing

Peru State College Daily/Sliding Scale FY 19/20

Meal Plan

Participants

371-380 $17.66 $16.20 $14.68 

381-390 $17.37 $15.91 $14.39 

391-400 $17.09 $15.64 $14.11 

401-410 $16.83 $15.37 $13.85 

411-420 $16.58 $15.12 $13.60 

421-430 $16.35 $14.89 $13.37 

431-440 $16.12 $14.66 $13.14 

441-450 $15.91 $14.45 $12.93 

451-460 $15.70 $14.24 $12.72 

461-470 $15.50 $14.04 $12.52 

471-480 $15.31 $13.85 $12.33 

481-490 $15.13 $13.67 $12.15 

491-500 $14.96 $13.50 $11.98 

501-510 $14.79 $13.33 $11.81 

511-520 $14.63 $13.17 $11.65 

521-530 $14.48 $13.02 $11.50 

531-540 $14.33 $12.87 $11.35 

541-550 $14.19 $12.73 $11.21 

551-575 $14.16 $12.70 $11.19

576-600 $14.13 $12.68 $11.17

601-625 $14.09 $12.64 $11.13

626-650 $14.06 $12.62 $11.11

Guests Employees Commuters

Breakfast $5.75 $4.50 $4.81 

Lunch $7.00 $4.50 $5.94 

Brunch $7.25 $4.50 $5.94 

Dinner $7.50 $7.50 $7.08 

Steak Night $8.50 $8.50 All Day - $15.56

$5.50 

$6.25 

Lunch $7.00 

$7.00 

$19.75 

*We will honor existing rates in effect.

* Catering Pricing - final catering pricing will be mutually agreed upon, signed and in writing,  
by College and Fresh Ideas

275 Block 210 Block 130 Block

All Day (3 meals)

Casual Meal Rates

Admissions/Enrollment 

Summer                           

Conference/Camp Rate

Breakfast

Dinner


	 PSC Dining Service Agreement Amendment (PDF)
	 PSC Fresh Ideas Sliding Scale (PDF)

